
 

F:\BullionDirect Inc\Motions & Related\Motion - Authorize Payment Of Expenses.docx 
 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

AUSTIN DIVISION 
 
IN RE:  § 
  § CHAPTER 11 
BULLIONDIRECT, INC.,  § 
  § CASE NO. 15-10940-tmd 
 Debtor. § 
 

ORDER AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF EXPENSES OF DEBTOR IN POSSESSION 

 CAME ON for consideration on this date the Emergency Motion for Order Authorizing 

Payment of Expenses of Debtor in Possession (the “Motion”) filed by the above referenced 

Debtor.  The Court, having considered the matters contained in the Motion, finds that good and 

sufficient cause exists for granting the Motion and that the terms of the Motion and the Order 

were discussed with and approved by the United States Trustee.  Accordingly, it is hereby 

 ORDERED that Debtor is authorized pay or reserve funds for payment of the expenses 

set forth in DIP Budget attached to this Order. 

# # # 
Order prepared by: 
 
Joseph D. Martinec 
MARTINEC, WINN & VICKERS, P.C. 
919 Congress Avenue, Suite 200 
Austin, TX 78701 
(512) 476-0750/FAX (512) 476-0753 
martinec@mwvmlaw.com 

IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED and DECREED that the
below described is SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 04, 2015.

__________________________________
TONY M. DAVIS

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
__________________________________________________________________

15-10940-tmd  Doc#29  Filed 08/04/15  Entered 08/04/15 14:49:45   Main Document Pg 1 of 2



 

F:\BullionDirect Inc\Motions & Related\BDI - Budget.docx 
1 

 
BULLIONDIRECT, INC. 

 
DIP Budget 

 
Income: 
 
Debtor currently has cash on hand of $162,009.871. 
 
Expenses: 
 

Description 7/20/15 – 
7/31/15 

8/2015 9/2015 10/2015 

Communication/Internet Database $500 $1,700 $1,700 $1,700
Rent and Storage 1,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
Contract Personnel 0 1,300 1,300 1,300
CRO/Financial Advisor2 10,000 23,000 25,000 27,000
Legal3 20,000 27,000 25,000 23,000
Tax Return Preparation 0 0 2,500 2,500
U.S. Trustee 0 500 500 500
Nucleo Advances4 0 0 0 10,000
Totals $31,500.00 $55,500.00 $58,000.00 $68,000.00
 

                                                      
1  On the Petition Date Debtor had undeposited customer checks, drafts and money orders totaling $563,218.18.  

Debtor is seeking Court approval for disposition of those checks. 
2  After Application and approval by the Court. 
3  After Application and approval by the Court. 
4  Nucleo Development Company, LLC will be required to upstream money each month. 

15-10940-tmd  Doc#29  Filed 08/04/15  Entered 08/04/15 14:49:45   Main Document Pg 2 of 2

BW
Alpha White Exhibit




